liabilities. As of March 31, 2025, our historical net tangible book value was $426.8 million, or $0.99 per unit. The
historical net tangible book value per unit as of March 31, 2025, would have been $10.56 per share after giving effect
to the conversion of our units to shares of common stock, as described herein. As adjusted net tangible book value is
our net tangible book value, plus the effect of the sale by us of 6,666,667 shares of our common stock in this offering
at the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses payable by us. Our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2025 was
$525.4 million, or $11.16 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book
value of $0.60 per share to our existing securityholders, and an immediate dilution of $5.84 per share to new
investors participating in this offering. We determine dilution per share to new investors by subtracting as adjusted
net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by new
investors.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution that a purchaser of our common stock in this offering will incur
given the assumptions above:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025   $ 10.56
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this

offering   $ 0.60
As adjusted net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering   $ 11.16
Dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 5.84

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock from us to cover over-
allotments, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock would be $11.26, and the dilution
in as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock to new investors participating in this offering
would be $5.74.

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2025, on an as adjusted basis as described above, the differences
between the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the
average price per share paid by existing securityholders and by investors purchasing shares of common stock in this
offering calculated after giving effect to the conversion of our units to shares of common stock, as described herein.
The calculation below is based on the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, before deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   Shares purchased   Total consideration

Average
price per

share   Number   Percent
Dollars

(in millions)   Percent
Existing securityholders   40,400,007   85.8   $ 376.8   76.9   $ 9.33
New investors   6,666,667   14.2   $ 113.3   23.1   $ 17.00
Total   47,066,674   100.0   $ 490.11   100.0

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, the number of shares held by new
investors will increase to 7,666,667, or 16.0% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after this
offering and the number of shares held by existing securityholders will decrease to 84.0% of the total number of
shares of common stock outstanding after this offering.

65

% %
% %
% %

6/12/25, 9:56 AM tm2428146-13_424b4 - none - 44.7033506s